



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14556/2024**

MR SAURABH JINDAL

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Rakesh Chahar and Mr.
Naveen Chauhan, Advs.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Rishabh Sahu, SPC with
Mr. Sameer Sharma, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

%

19.12.2024

The petitioner has failed to take steps for service in terms of the earlier directions issued. Consequently, let appropriate steps be taken within a period of two weeks.

Let the matter be called again on 11.02.2025.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

DECEMBER 19, 2024/gunn