



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14556/2024**

MR SAURABH JINDALPetitioner

Through: **Mr.Naveen, Adv.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents

Through:

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

12.03.2025

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

Counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that he has filed the affidavit of service mentioning wherein that both respondents no.2 and 3 have been served by speed post. However, there is no appearance on their behalf.

Let counter affidavit be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List on 11.09.2025.

REGISTRAR

MARCH 12, 2025/rb