



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14556/2024**

MR SAURABH JINDAL

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Naveen Chauhan, Adv.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: **None.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

%

16.01.2026

1. None for the respondents.
2. In view thereof, post the matter for admission on 27th April 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

JANUARY 16, 2026/ay/ss