



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010709702024

+ W.P.(C) 14556/2024

MR SAURABH JINDAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rakesh Chahar and Mr.
Naveen Chauhan, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rishabh Sahu, SPC with
Mr. Sameer Sharma, Adv. for
R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER

10.08.2026

%

1. Since we are not sitting in the regular combination, the present matter cannot be heard today.
2. Also, one of us (Hon'ble Mr. Justice Harish Vaidyanathan Shankar) has to take up the Cause List of Single Bench.
3. List on 23.11.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J

AUGUST 10, 2026/sp